NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The City Council of the City of Willow Park shall conduct a public meeting on the adoption of the City's revised Utility Ordinance, which amends the City's ordinance and regulations regarding On-Site Sewage Facilities ("OSSF"). The public meeting shall take place at Willow Park City Hall, 120 El Chico Trail, Suite A, Willow Park, Texas on Tuesday, May 14, 2024 at 6:00 pm. Citizens are invited to attend and give input regarding the OSSF regulations.

Crystal R. Dozier, TRMC, CMC City Secretary

City of Willow Park, Texas